

Received  
Washington State Supreme Court

JUL 16 2014  
E CRF  
Ronald R. Carpenter  
Clerk

90315-8

---

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF THE STATE OF WASHINGTON

---

STATE OF WASHINGTON,

Plaintiff,

v.

TYLER LEE JAMISON,

Defendant.

---

PETITION FOR REVIEW

Appealing Division Three Unpublished Opinion

Appellate Case No. 31175-9-III

---

Tyler Lee Jamison #361091  
Stafford Creek Corrections Center  
191 Constantine Way  
Aberdeen, Washington 98520

TABLE OF CONTENTS

A. Assignments of Error

Page No.

1. THE APPELLATE COURT ERRED IN ENTERING A DECISION IN THEIR UNPUBLISHED OPINION DENYING THE APPELLANTS' CLAIM OF THAT HIS FIFTH AMENDMENT DOUBLE JEOPARDY VIOLATION CLAIM WAS NEVER HARMED.....1
2. THE APPELLATE COURT UNPUBLISHED OPINION IN DENYING THE APPELLANTS' CLAIM THAT THE SAME CRIMINAL CONDUCT ANALYSIS FOR SENTENCING PURPOSES ALTERS THE STATUS QUO AND VIOLATES THE SENTENCING STATUTORY SCHEME.....1

Issues Pertaining to Assignments of Error

1. IS THE APPELLATE COURT IN ACTUALLY CONCLUDING THAT THE APPELLANTS' FIFTH AMENDMENT PROTECTING HIM FROM DOUBLE JEOPARDY NEVER WAS HARMED?.....1
2. IS THE APPELLATE COURT CORRECT IN THEIR UNPUBLISHED OPINION THAT THE SENTENCING SCHEME FOR SENTENCING PURPOSES BASED ON THE SAME CRIMINAL CONDUCT ANALYSIS WAS NEVER VIOLATED?.....1

B. Statement of the Case.....1-2

C. ARGUMENT:

1. LAW AND ANALYSIS BASED ON DOUBLE JEOPARDY.....2-8
2. LAW AND ANALYSIS ON SAME CRIMINAL CONDUCT.....8-9

D. Conclusion.....9

E. Declaration.....10

F. Exhibit [Division Three's Unpublished Opinion]

PETITION FOR REVIEW

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

<u>United States Constitution</u>	<u>Page No.</u>
Fifth Amendment	3, 6-7
Fourteenth Amedment.....	7
<u>Washington State Constitution</u>	<u>Page No.</u>
Article 1, §2.....	3
Article 1, §9.....	6-7
Article 1, §12.....	7
<u>Statutes</u>	<u>Page No.</u>
RCW 2.08.080.....	3
RCW 9.94A.589(1)(a).....	9
<u>Regulations and Rules</u>	<u>Page No.</u>
Rules of Appellate Procedure (RAP) 13.4(b)(1).....	2,9
<u>United States Supreme Court Cases</u>	<u>Page No.</u>
Abney v. U.S., 431 U.S. 651, 660-62 (1977).....	3
Ashe v. Swenson, 397 U.S. 436, 445 n.10 (1970).....	3
Benton v. Maryland, 395 U.S. 784, 794 (1969).....	3
Blockburger v. United States, 284 U.S. 299 (1932).....	4
Crist v. Bretz, 437 U.S. 28, 37-38 (1978).....	3
Jeffers v. US, 432 U.S. 137, 155 (1977).....	3
<u>Washington State Supreme Court Cases</u>	<u>Page No.</u>
State v. Rinkes, 49 Wn.2d 664, 306 P.2d 205 (1957).....	8
State v. Vike, 125 Wn.2d 407, 885 P.2d 824 (1994).....	8
State v. Womac, 160 Wn.2d 643, 160 P.3d 40 (2007).....	5-7
